2 Strip footings to walls m³ 70

REINFORCED CONCRETE 

30MPa/20mm concrete

3 Surface beds, on waterproofing m³ 60

4 Suspended slabs m³ 150

5 Roof slabs m³ 80

6 Columns m³ 50

7 Beams m³ 20

8 Cavity walls m³ 75

9 Stair cases m³ 45

10 (a)Allow one million and five hundred thousand (R 1 500 000) for micro

pilling foundation sum 1 1 500 000,00

(b) Contractor charge to allow for handling costs & profit %

NHLS LABORATORY

BILL OF QUANTITY

Test blocks

11 Making and testing of 150x150x150mm concrete strength test cubes

(Provision) No. 50